

## Tigerair Singapore Operating Statistics October 2014

For the month of October 2014, Tigerair Singapore recorded a 6.3% year-on-year (y-o-y) increase in traffic to 774 million revenue passenger-kilometres (RPK), while capacity decreased by 0.1% to 977 million available seat-kilometres (ASK). Consequently, y-o-y passenger load factor increased by 4.8 percentage points to 79.2%. The number of passengers carried grew by 3.7% y-o-y to 416,000.

For the 12 months to October 2014, Tigerair Singapore recorded a 10.7% y-o-y increase in traffic to 9.8 billion RPK, while capacity increased by 14.0% to 12.3 billion ASK. Consequently, passenger load factor was 2.3 percentage points lower at 79.8%. The number of passengers carried grew by 10.3% to 5.3 million, compared to 4.8 million in the previous period.

Tigerair Singapore Operating Statistics						
	Oct 2014	Oct 2013	% Change	12 mths to Oct-14	12 mths to Oct-13	% Change
Passengers booked ('000)	416	401	3.7%	5,304	4,807	10.3%
Revenue passenger-km, RPK (mil)	774	728	6.3%	9,841	8,892	10.7%
Available seat-km, ASK (mil)	977	978	(0.1)%	12,337	10,825	14.0%
Passenger load factor (%)	79.2%	74.4%	4.8 ppt	79.8%	82.1%	(2.3) ppt

**Notes:**

- RPK represents number of paying passengers booked on scheduled flights multiplied by the kilometres flown.
- ASK represents number of seats on scheduled flights multiplied by the kilometres flown.
- Passenger load factor represents RPK expressed as a percentage of ASK.

**Contact for analysts:**

Karin Lai  
DID: (65) 6422 2336  
Email: investorrelations@tigerair.com

**Contact for media:**

Huang Yifang  
DID: (65) 6422 2388  
Email: mediarelations@tigerair.com